
* pril 10. 1961 

New Mexico Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Axtec. New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

We are enclosing a Notice of Intention to Dril l for our Robinson Bros. 
.No. 1 Well, located in Unit P. Section 34-32N-13W. Sau Juau LAuiuy. 
New Mexico. This is an unorthodox location since it is located 1235' 
from the south line and 760* from the east line of the section. The 
terrain is such that it is impractical to get further from the east line 
of the lease,, There is an irrigation ditch immediately to the west on 
the other side of the Irrigation ditch is a rough, erroded bank leading 
down to the La Plata River. We, therefore, desire that you grant ex­
ception to this well location. 

Consolidated Oil it Gas, Inc., is the only leasehold interest owner 
within 790* of this location and naturally does not object to this appli­
cation. Consolidated is the leasehold owner of the SW/4 of Section 35 
immediately to the east and the leasehold owner of the NE/4 of Sec­
tion 3 immediately to the south. The attached well dedication plat in­
dicates that the S/2 of Section 34 will be dedicated to this well. 

GEFrcm 
Enclosures 

BEFORE EXAM 
v-ti. CONSERVATION 

EXHIBIT 

Very truly yojMjs, 

CONSOLIDATED OIL i^CAS. INC. 

/ ^7 / 

George E , Farmer, Chief Engineer 

R UTZ 
MISSION 



NEW MExfio OH CONSERVATION CX)MMBSIOi< 
F«,Kt»IC«kD 

\JJJJU> 
Fora C-101 

BlllSSd (12A/55) 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 
Notice muit he given to the District Office of the O i l Conservation Commitsion and approval obtained before dril l ing or recompletion 

hreins. I f change! in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of th i i notice showing such change* wil l be returned to the tender. 
Submit this notice in Q U I N T U P L I C A T E . One copy wi l l be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission i f S t a t* Land t u b a i t • CopUa At t aoh Font C- 128 i n t r i p l i o s t * t o f i r s t 3 ooptfts o f f o n t C-101 

Dearer, Colorado 
<pi»c»> 

April 10, 1941 
(D«U) 

O I L C O N S F R V A I T O N C O M M I S S I O N 

SANTA FE, NEW M E X I C O 

Gentlemen: 

You are hereby notified that it 11 oar intention to commence the Dr i l l ing ©f a well to be known as 

Coaoolidated Oil fc Oa*, fee. 

Robiaeea Broe. 
(Cornptit} or Operator) 
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i U u t 

Well No , in 

located V.?"^V feet f rom the line and feet from the 

(Unit) 

7*0' 

The well is 

East 
( G I V E L O C A T I O N F R O M SECTION L I N E ) 

!:nc of Section , T , R , N M P M . 

• ' • ^ . . ^ • . ^ . . • ^ • . M y r o o l , * y * J m . County 
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I f State Land the O i l and Gas Lease is No 

I f patented land the owner i s . . . . T V > . J f ^ . . . f f * * » . . 

Address P * « * * J L K « W M ^ * * ? 

Wc propose to dr i l l well with dril l ing equipment as follows: Rotary with mod 

blanket The status of plugging bond is 

Dri l l ing Contractor . 1 H " ™ * " 9 * M * ! » f W f l ^ 

w . ,, , t t.. . . . . Mesa Verde fc Dakota 
We intend to complete this well in the ...L?r...«^4....;.«'*? 
formation at an approximate depth of . \ . feet. 

C A S I N G P R O G R A M 
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated 

SUe of R d c 

U 1/4 
7 7/t 

SUe of CMtnc 

J> 3/9 
5 1/2 

Wellkt per root 

15. so 

New or (Second V ui4 Depth 

New ZOO 
New 4200 
Stage collar at bate of 

8Mb Cmnt 

150 
150 at shoe 

cemented! with ISO ex. 
Lookout 

I f changes in the above plans become advisable we wi l l notify you immediately. 

A D D I T I O N A L I N F O R M A T I O N ( I f recompletion give f u l l details of proposed plan of work.) 

Drill to TO, cement 5 1/2" casing. Perforate and sand-water fracture Dakota, set bridge 
plug, perforate aad sand fracture Mesa Verde. Produce Dakota through tubing from 
below packer, produce Mesa Verde through annulus tubing string. 

Approved. 
Except as follows 

4 :A 

Subject tc approval of non-standard iocatidn. 
7 / 

Sincerely ymxr^f y ^ ) 

Cojs&olidated Oil fc 0*s, Inc. 
< Compnor^Br~o5»Mtor i / 

^,>COMMISSI< 

By .*.t7 .,fy££L*:^Lf£.6.. €: 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N X J O M M I S S I O N 
Position 

Name 

Addrr'<d. 

Chiof Engineer 
,*>nd Communications regard «nj! well w 

JS. Ladd 
i 12 Tower Building, Denver Z t Colo 



F*rw. 0-128 (6-S7: 

Stict iol: A. 

NE . E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O i 

Wei 1 Location and Acreage Dedication Plat 

_ April 10, Hei 
Date . _ . 

Operator. COMSOLIDATB) OIL AMD GA3, IMC. Lease. 
Well No, \ . .Unit Lette.- „ J P Section 3 4 . Township 3 2 MORTH Range 1 3 WEST, NMPM 

Located . . . 1 2 3 5 , . _ F « t From :Ufct_ SOUTH . L i n e , 76Q . .... F e e t F rom t j f f RAST L i n e 

County .SA2LJ9AH G. L . E leva t ion _5 .791eO - Dedicated Acre age. * * * * * * A ores 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n . I 2 f t l M i i . i t M f i f t f t . V j » . t £ # . _. _ Pool B O O t » P s i s l t O . B l M W M V 

1 . l a the Operator tbe only owner in the ied'.-ated acrehgn >tut l ined oc the plat below? 

Ves No ... 

2. I f the answer to question otie is " n o ' " . r.ave tn»> i!i*-'resta of a l ! the i*ners been consol ida ted by communi t iza l ion 

agreement or otherwise' ' t e a No I f answer IA ' ' y e s " Type of Conso l ida t ion . 

3. I? the answer to question two ia " n o " , Utx a l l the owners and their respect ive interests below: 

2 w JL? r Land Descr ip t ion 

Section 3 , 

T h i s is to ce r t i f y that the information 

i n Section A above i s trua and complete 

to the best of my knowledge^ and bel ief . 

CongjalltUiod Oi l and^Qaa, Inc. 

(Representat ive) 

I I U Tower BalMteg 
(Address) 

i 700 B roadway 

Dearer l , Colorado 

Nfote: A l l dis tances must be f rom outer boundaries 

Farming! o*fc ffitiv Mexi£< 

a sac ««o 4vs isao t »<(n ;.«<.(i: w,.' 2«40 looo i»oo IOOC »oo o 

, SoaU- 1! ; :K i»a equal 1 mile 

Thirt if* to c e r t i f y thai the w o v e plat we.- p-'epared from f i e l d notes of actual survey* 

made oy me or u i u W my supervis ion u i i ' :> the same are true and correct to the best 

of my knowledge an<i bal iwf. 

DSM- • i s S Apr i l 1* 

/ cCJs jp - ' : « . <*a.-iiJjL- y f t j 
( R s g i i i M f i i s : o f e « s i o n « i Engineer and~7o~r'fc.*lr;<! 8ujv<»vi> 

Smtn P. LMNIO S» Mex, Reg, fl©t i i©3 ' 



$1 

Diaeramnia t i c Sketch 

Proposed Dual Comple t ion 

CONSOLIDATED O I L & GAS, INC. 
ROBINSON BROS. NO. 1 

P-34-32N-13W 
San Juan County, New M« ico 

fi3.Z£>, 6 7 7oS. 

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ 
OIL CONSERVATION COMA .1 

_EXHIBfT N O . _ ^ 
CASE NO. I x q o 



P H O N S S 

H O M E OFFICE: 
F A R M I N G T O N . N. M 

N I G H T 
DAv is 5 - 2 1 6 2 
DAv is 5 - 2 6 7 0 

D U R A N G O . COLO 

L O C A T I O N S - R O A D S - E L E V A T I O N S - POWER L I N E S - L A N D S U R V E Y S - P IPE L I N E S 

S U B D I V I S I O N S 

Pt i iO lSTEREC P H O I X S S ' O N A L E.SOtNEERlNS SERVICE 

IN NEW MEXICO C C . O R M L . C WYOMi .N . i O K L A H O M A . U T A H A R I Z O N A 

P. O. BOX 7 5 2 
7 0 1 S O U T H O R C H A R D S T R E E T 

FARMINGTON. N E W MEXICO 
16 May 1961 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I , James P. Leese, aregistered Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that 
I aa the surveyor who did survey the well location for the Consolidated 
Oil and Gas, Inc. i n the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, T 32 N, R 13 W, 
N.M.P.M. and that further I did calculate the acreage for the South Half 
of said Section 34 by Double Meridian Distance methods and that said 
acreage ia 325*23 acres . Distances and bearings used are from the G.L.O, 
plat dated 9 July 1954. 

IN. Mex. Reg. No. 1463 

OIL CONSERVATION CO/VU..^l 
EXHIBIT NO._3 





.^Consolidated Oil & Gaa, Inc. 
Suite 2112, Tower BLdg. 
17(>0 Broadway 
Denver 2, Colorado 

Attention: Mr, J. I . Ladd 

Dear Sir: 

Reference is aa&e to your dual completion attempt 
from the Mesa Verde and the Dakota in the SE/k SE/k of 
Section 34, T-32-il, R-13-W, San Juan County, New Ifexico. 

Please be advised -chat Standard Oil Company of 
Texas has no objections to a dual ccntpletion in your well 
la the aforementioned area. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

tf. ?. Jones ' 
Division Production Superintendent 

JB3:lw 

cc - M r . V. L. Taylor 
{-tr. £. E. Bur trier 

At tn : Mr. H. C. Johnson 
Mr. 3. J. Mathews, Jr . 

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ 
ON. CONSfcRV TION COMMISSION 

fcX; tffi NO. f 
CASE NO. 

/»';! WAV 9o 

co/v:.-v(*;:'
!--'̂  ^ /til 



N E W M E X I C O 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. *.ac?. s r i ' 

SANTA re . . *4$W M E « " C O 

.DATE 

.'?C?£ WHI.. . COiNiNSCT«GN Off .Um-JOSWV' r O ASSIGN A i , L . O W * B L u 

- .. ..- Du- w ^ ^ ^ w w t U ^ - t f /W-.-.-A-ablc Change 5ML"*4ti. 

^mni^mi m,. MM tm. . 
•'• ' • : ••• '• M '..cc .. .... _ T v r p - ^ - - -

. - .S;- : ' t ' : : -! .... . .D.fycrfr ;^ . 
. . . . . vPJi- Fano* . . . . .. ..DiiTCr&RW. 

4 ^ . .•.-....••:.-i.v Diilta-euci 
.rv; . J ^ - ^ . v : ; ] ; ^ , . . . ....OPJLOMAL $i£*tf&c<>. 

BY f££D ,W^££S 

RECALCULATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL. ALLOWABLE 

MCJI.'TK j % OF MO. ALLOWABLE DIFFERENCE MONTH % or HO. ALLOWABLE DIFFERCNCR 

JANUARY j JULY 
FEBRUARY ' AUGUST 
MARCH j SEPTEMBER 
APRIL kjg&% , <y**ftf. OCTOBER 

MAY r i W F W NOVEMBER 
JUNE 1 DECEMBER 

TOTAL A M O U N T OF (CxnceUeAnr Addifinn^n A L L O W A B L E . . 

PREVIOUS 

PREVIOU 

IKT A L M ) W . a j 7 U - - .v-REVISED 

_ _ C U R R £ N | A L ! . O W . 2 t 6 4 REVISED. 

NET A L L O W . 

.CURRENT ALLOW. 
MONTH S MONTH 

EFFECTIVE I N T H E J B L _ i - | PRORATION SCHEDULE. 
s * 

.REMJ 

Manila pKarfusUaa wymUii ta 
NOTICE OF SHUT-IN 

The following described well has been Shut-in for Failure of Compliance: 

(375*), 

Purchaser 
Operator 
Weii No 
Effective date of Shut-in 

Pool - -

nit LetteJ 
.Lease. 
Sec ' 
Reason for Shut-In-

Date.-.... 

Twp.. .Rnge.. 

ILLEGIBLE By. ....... 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


